CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 1999-36

Being a by-law to authorize the signing of an agreement between the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg and D'Amore Construction for Phase 1 of the Malden Sewage Project.

WHEREAS Council is desirous of proceeding with the installation of a sanitary sewer and other related work including storm sewers, curbs and gutters, and road improvements in the Amherstburg Point Area, and;

WHEREAS Stantec Consulting has prepared the necessary reports, drawings and specifications for the project, and

WHEREAS the Province of Ontario has approved grant funding for a portion of the work, and;

WHEREAS the tendering process has been completed and it is the recommendation of the engineer to award the tender to D'Amore Construction as per his letter dated June 24, 1999.

NOW THEREFORE THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the contract for Phase 1 of the Malden Sewage Project be awarded to D'Amore Construction in the amount of \$2,343,597.46.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to sign the contract with D'Amore Construction and apply the Corporate seal thereto.
- 3. That this by-law come into force and take effect on the final passage thereof.

MAYOR

CLERK

1st Reading - June 28, 1999

2nd Reading - June 28, 1999

3rd Reading - June 28, 1999